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Intfroduction

Thomas Addis Emmet (May 29, 1828-March 1, 1919), phy-
sician, author, and collector, was born in Charlottesville, Vir-
ginia, son of John Patten Emmet and great-nephew of Robert
Emmet, Irish patriot. Emmet graduated from Jefferson Medi-
cal College in Philadelphia in 1856, was appointed visiting
physician at Emigrant Refugee Hospital, Ward Island, N.Y,, and
later became surgeon-in-chief at Women’s Hospital, N.Y. until
1872.

Emmet was a known advocate of Irish home rule and pub-
lished a pamphlet entitled “Ireland Under English Rule,” a de-
nunciation”of the English government occupation of Ireland.
Emmet was also known as one of the foremost collectors of
prints and autographs. He eventually sold his collection for
$150,000 dollars to John S. Kennedy, who donated it to the
New York Public Library in 1896.

The Thomas Addis Emmet Collection is a historical auto-
graph collection of manuscripts representing the political and
social evolution of the United States from the colonial era
through the mid-19th century. Autographs of the signers of the
Declaration of Independence and, to a lesser extent, the mem-
bers of the Continental Congress, 1774-1789 represent the bulk
of the collection. Other subjects covered include the Albany
Congress of 1754, the Stamp Act Congress of 1765, the Presi-
dents of Congress and the United States, the Articles of Con-
federation, the siege of Savannah (1779), generals of the
American Revolution, the Annapolis Convention (1786), the
Federal Convention (1787), the first federal administration
(1789-1793), the Republican court, New York State, boundary
line disputes between Pennsylvania, Maryland and Virginia, the
colony and state of Virginia, Edward Livingston, Brigadier
General Francis Marion, and General Alexander Leslie. In ad-
dition, the collection includes material on American Indians,
Blacks, British troops, military orders, military appointments,
taxes, and daily social events.

The first roll of film includes a detailed document-by-docu-
ment calendar.
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6-122
127-243
246-438
441-689
693-1314
1317-1471
1479-1662
1674-1799
1804-3667

3673-4143
4149-4252
4262-5061

5062-6313

6316-7302

7304-7367
7386-7498

7501-7538
7544-7727

7736-9214
9220-9238
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Calendar of the Emmet Collection
of Manuscripts

The Albany Congress of 1754

The Stamp-Act Congress of 1765

Continental Congress, 1764

Members of Continental Congress,
17741789

Members of Continental Congress
(continued)

The Presidents of the Congress and
the U.S.

The Declaration of Independence

Signers of the Declaration of
Independence

Signers of the Declaration of
Independence (continued)

Signers of the Declaration of
Independence (continued)

The Articles of Confederation

Lossing’s Field Book of the Revolu-
tion

Lossing’s Field Book of the Revolu-
tion (continued)

Lossing’s Field Book of the Revolu-
tion (continued)

Siege of Savannah, 1779

Siege of Savannah, Lincoln Papers

Siege of Savannah, Lincoln Papers
(continued)

Siege of Charleston, Lincoln Papers

The Generals of the Revolution

Washington and his Military Family
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9240-9322

9328-9426
9433-9588
9592-9822
9828-10349
10351-10998

1101111874

12068-13172
13198-13309
1338014457
14459-14605
14610-15107
15112-15374
1538315469

15480-15704

Contents

Contents

Washington and his Military Family
(continued)

The Annapolis Convention

The Federal Convention

The First Federal Administration

The Republican Court

Booth's History of New York

Booth’s History of New York
{continued)

Francis’ Old New York

Duer’s Old Yorker

Irving’s Life of Washington

Boundary Line Controversy

Howe’s Virginia

Life of Edward Livingston

Life of Marion

Gen. Leslie’s Letter Book

Miscellaneous Manuscripts, A-Y
Miscellaneous Manuscripts (Volumes), B*-F#

B*

Boudinot (Elias). The household expenses of
President Elias Boudinot as furnished by the
agent of Congress, 1783,

C*

Clinton (Sir Henry). Private intelligence as to
the American Army, from Jan. 20, 1781 to
July 19, 1781,

=

Clinton (Sir Henry). Information of deserters
and others, not included in private intelli-
gence, from October 1780 to March 26,
1781. (In same volume as Clinton—
Private intelligence . . .)
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I

New Yorx Pusric LiBrAaRY

Contents

D*

Dearborn (Henry). Diary of Col. Dearborn,
from Oct. 28, 1779 to Dec. 10, 1781.

F*

Franklin (Benjamin). Letters on Smoky
Chimneys, 1762—-1785.

Miscellaneous Manuscripts (Volumes)

(continued)

G*

Gates (Horatio). Letterbook containing
copies of letters written by Gen. Gates,
from June 21, 1780 to Oct. 7, 1781.

G*

Gates (Horatio). Orderly books, as brigade
major at Pittsburgh, 1760; on the expedition
to Martinique, 1761-1762; as major general
in the Highlands, 1778; in command of the
Southern Army, 1780; at Newburg, 1782~
1783.

G*

Goussencourt (de.) Campagne d’Amerique
de M. Le Comte de Grasse Tilly en 1781 et
1782.

G*

Greene (Nathanael). Orderly Book, from July
30, 1780 to Oct. 8, 1780.

Miscellaneous Manuscripts (Volumes)

(continued)

H*

Hand (Edward). 1775-1785. Letters from
Gen. Edward Hand to Jasper Yeates, dealing
with the American Revolution. 2 vols.

J*
Jones (John Paul). Paris, Aug. 13, 1786. To

James Wilson and John Ross, Philadelphia.
Concerning prize money obtained from the
French government; with copy of letter of
even date to the Board of Treasury, on the
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Contents

same subject, and accounts. A.L.S. 6 pp.
and envelope.

Lﬁ:

Laarens (Henry). Tower of London, June 23.
1781, to the Earl of Hillshorough, Viscount
Stormont, and Lord George Germaine,
Secretaries of State.

L*

Lincoln (Benjamin), Hingham, [Mass..], July
17, 1780, to Gen. George Washington.
Account of the siege of Charleston.

M*

Marbois (Francois Barbé de). Complot
d’Arnold et de Henry Clinton contre les
Etats-Unis, Sept. 1780.

p*

Philipps (Richard). Canso, Nova Scotia.
Subsistence accounts of the companies
commanded by Lawrence Armstrong,
Christopher Aldrige, James Milford, and
Francis Cavally, in Governor Phillips’
Regiment of Foot, from Aug. 24, 1729 to
Aug. 24, 1731,

P*

Principio Company, Md. 1768-1769. Ac-
counts and letters by Thomas Russell.
Nathaniel Martin, Francis Phillips, and
William Baxter concerning the Principio
Company’s iron works on the Potomac
River.

U*

United States.—Army, Continental: New
Jersey Line. Orderly book of the New
Jersey brigade, from Dec. 1780 to June 23.
1781.

U*

United States.—Congress. 1791. Official
draught of the first twelve amendments to
the Constitution.
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New York PusrLic Ligsrary

Contents

W

Wallkill Patent. 1765. Documents relating to
the Wallkill Patent, Ulster County, New
York.

W*

Wells (Edmund). Diary of Capt. Wells on the
march from Hartford to Fort Edward, Apr.
28 to Nov. 18, 1757.



